

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-0260	Version	: 1	Name:			
Type:	Resolution				Status:	Consent	Consent	
File created:	2/23/2023				In control:	Board of Commission	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/28/2023				Final action:	2/28/2023		
Title:	Commission District(s): District 1 Appropriate \$85,000 from the POETA Account reserved for District 1 to Georgia Safe Sidewalks to provide sidewalk repairs.							
Indexes:								
Attachments:	1. Dekalb County District 1 Proposal 091922							
Date	Ver.	Action I	Ву		A	Action	Result	
2/28/2023	1	Board	of Commiss	ioners	a	pproved	Pass	
2/21/2023	1	Comm	ittee of the	Whole	A	Accepted to the BOC age	enda - Consent	
Public Hearing	: YE	S □	NO ⊠	I	Department:	Board of Commission	ners - District 1	
Information Co Phone Number	,000 k repa	from thairs.	ne POETA			reserved for District 1	to Georgia Safe Sidewalks to	
PURPOSE: Appropriate \$85 provide sidewal			ОЕТА Асс	ount _	rese	rved for District 1 to 0	Georgia Safe Sidewalks to	
NEED/IMPAC This funding wi		used to	repair cert	ain sid	ewalks in Dis	trict 1.		
FISCAL IMPA The funding wil		e from	District 1	POETA	A Account	and be appropria	ated to Georgia Safe Sidewalk.	
Sidewalks and a	appro uthor	priation	Chief Exec	cutive (Officer or his	designee to execute M	ed for District 1 to Georgia Safe Memorandum of Agreements purpose of providing sidewalk	